
PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2002

Page 1, line 2, replace "; and to amend and reenact section 54-09-05 of the North" with a
period

Page 1, remove line 3

Page 1, line 12, replace "2,178,282" with "2,156,301"

Page 1, line 14, replace "12,000" with "8,000"

Page 1, line 16, replace "9,302,779" with "9,276,798"

Page 1, line 18, replace "3,902,866" with "3,876,885"

Page 1, line 23, replace "4,238,866" with "4,212,885"

Page 2, line 2, replace "9,638,779" with "9,612,798"

Page 2, remove lines 3 through 9

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

Senate Bill No. 2002 - Summary of Senate Action

EXECUTIVE SENATE SENATE
BUDGET CHANGES VERSION

Secretary of State
Total all funds $9,302,779 ($25,981) $9,276,798
Less estimated income 5,399,913 __________ 5,399,913
General fund $3,902,866 ($25,981) $3,876,885

Public Printing
Total all funds $336,000 $0 $336,000
Less estimated income __________ __________ __________
General fund $336,000 $0 $336,000

Bill Total
Total all funds $9,638,779 ($25,981) $9,612,798
Less estimated income 5,399,913 __________ 5,399,913
General fund $4,238,866 ($25,981) $4,212,885

Senate Bill No. 2002 - Secretary of State - Senate Action

EXECUTIVE SENATE SENATE
BUDGET CHANGES VERSION

Salaries and wages $2,178,282 ($21,981) $2,156,301
Operating expenses 2,112,497 2,112,497
Petition review 12,000 (4,000) 8,000
Election reform 5,000,000 __________ 5,000,000

Total all funds $9,302,779 ($25,981) $9,276,798

Less estimated income 5,399,913 __________ 5,399,913

General fund $3,902,866 ($25,981) $3,876,885

FTE 26.00 0.00 26.00

38025.0101
Title.0200
Fiscal No. 2

Prepared by the Legislative Council staff for
Senator Andrist

February 12, 2003

Page No. 1 38025.0101



Dept. 108 - Secretary of State - Detail of Senate Changes

REMOVES REDUCES
RECOMMENDED FUNDING FOR TOTAL

SALARY PETITION SENATE
INCREASE 1 REVIEW CHANGES

Salaries and wages ($21,981) ($21,981)
Operating expenses
Petition review ($4,000) (4,000)
Election reform __________ __________ __________

Total all funds ($21,981) ($4,000) ($25,981)

Less estimated income __________ __________ __________

General fund ($21,981) ($4,000) ($25,981)

FTE 0.00 0.00 0.00

1 This amendment removes the Governor's recommendation for state employee salary increases and retains the recommended state payment for
health insurance premiums. Section 2 of the bill is removed which included the statutory changes relating to the Secretary of State's salary
increase. The Secretary of State's salary will remain at the current level of $68,018 per year.

Page No. 2 38025.0101




